



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 548/2015

MANISHA BHAGAT Appellant

Through : Mr. D.K. Rustagi, Advocate

versus

SUBHASH CHAND PALIWAL & ANR Respondents

Through : None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

ORDER

% **06.02.2017**

CM 4752/2017 (by the appellant for clarification of the order dated 9.1.2017)

1. Issue notice to the non-applicant/respondents, through counsel, on filing of process fee by the appellants within one week, by speed post and ordinary process, returnable on 20th March, 2017, the date already fixed in the matter.
2. The notice to be issued to the non-applicant/respondents shall indicate that a reply to the application be filed within two weeks, with advance copies to the other side, who may file a rejoinder thereto within two weeks thereafter.

HIMA KOHLI, J

FEBRUARY 06, 2017

sk