



\$~10.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 548/2015

MANISHA BHAGAT Appellant
Through: Ms. Medha Arya, Advocate

versus

SUBHASH CHAND PALIWAL & ANR Respondents
Through: Mr. Sanjay Agnihotri, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

% **ORDER**
20.03.2017

CM APPL. 4752/2017 (by the appellant for clarification of the order dated 09.01.2017)

1. Appearance is entered by the counsel for the respondents, who is directed to file a reply to the present application within three weeks with a copy to the other side. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
2. List before the Registrar on 11.07.2017 for completion of pleadings.
3. List in Court on 10.10.2017.

HIMA KOHLI, J

MARCH 20, 2017
rkb