



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 548/2015
MANISHA BHAGAT Appellant
Through: Ms. Medha Arya, Advocate

versus

SUBHASH CHAND PALIWAL & ANR Respondents
Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

% **ORDER**
24.04.2017

CM No. 15338/2017

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

RFA No. 548/2015 & CM No. 15337/2017

Issue notice to respondent no.1 as well as his counsel by ordinary mode as well as registered AD, returnable before the Registrar on 11th July, 2017.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

APRIL 24, 2017
P