



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 548/2015

MANISHA BHAGAT Appellant
Through: Mr. Mayank Rustagi, Adv.
versus

SUBHASH CHAND PALIWAL & ANR Respondents
Through: None.

CORAM:

SH. P.K. UPPAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

04.07.2017

CM APPL. 23009/2017 (u/O 22 R 4 CPC)

This is an application for bringing on record the LR's of deceased respondent no. 2, who is stated to have expired on 19.01.2017.

Issue notice of the present application to the non-applicants, returnable on 01.09.2017.

REGISTRAR

JULY 04, 2017/cl