



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 548/2015

MANISHA BHAGAT

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Apoorv Rastogi, proxy counsel
for Mr. D.K. Rustagi, Adv.

versus

SUBHASH CHAND PALIWAL & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Syed Anis Nizami, proxy counsel

CORAM:

SH. P.K. UPPAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

11.07.2017

CM APPL. 4752/2017 (by the appellant for clarification of the order dated 09.01.2017)

Reply not filed.

In the interests of justice, one more opportunity is granted to the respondents to file reply, if any, within four weeks.

Rejoinder thereto be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Put up on 01.09.2017.

CM APPL. 15337/2017 (u/Sec. 151 CPC)

Notice could not be issued to respondent no. 1 as well as his counsel for want of PF.

Counsel for the appellant is once again directed to take steps within four weeks to issue notice to respondent no. 1 as well as his counsel, returnable on 01.09.2017, the date already fixed.

REGISTRAR

JULY 11, 2017/cl