



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 548/2015

MANISHA BHAGAT

..... Appellant

Through: None.
versus

SUBHASH CHAND PALIWAL & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Mrinaal Kumar Sharma and Mr.
Hammad Khan, Advs.

CORAM:

SH. P.K. UPPAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

01.09.2017

CM APPL. 23009/2017 (u/O 22 R 4 CPC)

This is an application for bringing on record the LRs of deceased respondent no. 2, who is stated to have expired on 19.01.2017.

Service report qua respondent nos. 1, 2 (i) and 2 (ii) is awaited.

However, counsel appears and accepts notice of the application for all the respondents.

Service complete.

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder thereto by the next date of hearing.

Put up on 03.11.2017.

CM APPL. 4752/2017 (by the appellant for clarification of the order dated 09.01.2017)

Reply not filed.

In the interests of justice, another opportunity is granted to the



respondents to file reply, if any, within four weeks.

Rejoinder thereto by the next date of hearing.

Put up on 03.11.2017.

CM APPL. 15337/2017 (u/Sec. 151 CPC)

Respondent no. 1 stands served, through counsel.

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder thereto by the next date of hearing.

Put up on 03.11.2017.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 01, 2017/cl