



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 548/2015 and C.M. No.15338/2017(for directions)

MANISHA BHAGAT

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. D.K. Rustagi, Advocate with Mr.
Ashok Malhotra, Advocate and Mr.
Vikrant Yadav, Advocate.

versus

SUBHASH CHAND PALIWAL & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Syed Anis Nizami, proxy
counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VALMIKI J. MEHTA

ORDER

% **31.07.2018**

1. This appeal has already been admitted vide order dated 27.1.2016 and has been directed to listed in 'Regulars' as per its turn.
2. It is not possible to hear final arguments of Regular Matters in the Admission Board and that too of the year 2015 when hundreds of matters of earlier years are pending for their disposal in turn and litigants of such matters are silently waiting in queue for their cases to be heard.
3. After change of the Roster all the RFAs which were earlier listed before three Courts have been brought together in this Roster to be decided by this Bench. It is, therefore, not possible as per the Roster of this



Bench to hear final arguments of Regular Matters in the Admission Board.

4. List in the category of 'Regular Matters' as per the year of its seniority.

VALMIKI J. MEHTA, J

JULY 31, 2018

Ne