



\$~16.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 548/2015

MANISHA BHAGAT Appellant

Through: Mr. D. K. Rustagi, Advocate

versus

SUBHASH CHAND PALIWAL & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Agnihotri, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

%

08.08.2022

C.M. No. 34870/2022 (Early hearing)

The present application has been filed seeking early hearing of the appeal.

No ground is made out for preponement of the present appeal.

Accordingly, the application is dismissed.

GAURANG KANTH, J

AUGUST 08, 2022

ms