



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 548/2015**

MANISHA BHAGAT

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr.D.K.Rustogi, Adv.**

versus

SUBHASH CHAND PALIWAL & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

04.11.2024

CM APPL. 24716/2024 (Early hearing)

1. At this stage, taking into consideration the position of the Board, the Court is not inclined to prepone the hearing of the instant matter.
2. Accordingly, the instant application stands dismissed.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

NOVEMBER 4, 2024/MJ