



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 548/2015

MANISHA BHAGAT

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ujjwal Mishra and Mr. Sumit
Ghartan, Advocates
Mob: 8839619847

versus

SUBHASH CHAND PALIWAL & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

13.11.2025

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant puts in appearance pursuant to the notice issued by this Court.
2. However, service of Court Notice to the respondents is still awaited.
3. Accordingly, issue fresh Court Notice to the respondents.
4. Further, the appellant is also granted liberty to serve the respondents and intimate them about the next date before the Court.
5. Re-notify on 28th April, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2025

ak