



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 548/2015

MANISHA BHAGAT

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

SUBHASH CHAND PALIWAL & ANR

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **16.07.2026**

**CM APPL. 44400/2026(u/O 22 Rule 4 of CPC for impleadment of LR
of deceased respondent no. 1**

1. On appellant taking steps within one week, issue notice to non-applicants, by all permissible modes including electronic mode as well as counsel returnable on 14.09.2026.

REGISTRAR

JULY 16, 2026/da